ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREEDthatplaintiff Northwest Bank

formerly known as Northwest Savings Bank, with an address of100 Liberty Street, Warren,

Pennsylvania 16365, does recover of defendant Valeria A. Tomaszewski, with an address of 66

Clearfield Drive, East Amherst, New York 14221, in the sum of two hundred twenty-three

thousand six hundred eighty-two and 16/100 ($223,682.16) Dollars, with interest thereon from

March 11, 2022, and thatplaintiff has execution therefor; andit is further

ORDERED, ADJUDGED,and DECREED that the report of sale of the referee

Susan P, Reinecke, Esq., dated March 11, 2022, andfiled on March 22, 2022, be and the same